

RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

2B, Grant Lane, 2nd Floor, Kolkata Kolkata West Bengal 700012

CIN: L65999WB1992PLC055224

E-mail : rfsl.nbfc@gmail.com, Website: www.rfsl.co.in

=====

Date : 15th November 2022

To,

BSE Limited

Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code : 539435

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub : Newspaper publication of quarter and half yearly ended 30.09.2022
unaudited financial results of the Company**

Pursuant to the provisions of Companies Act 2013 and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of advertisement in connection with publication of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half yearly ended 30th September 2022 in the following newspapers on 15.11.2022 :

Name of the Newspaper	Edition
Duranta Barta	Hindi
Financial Express	English

The above copies are attached

We request you to take the above information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

MR. VADASSERIL CHACKO GEORGEKUTTY

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN : 09194854

STANDARD SURFACTANTS LIMITED

Registered Office: 8/15, Arya Nagar, Kanpur-208002 (India) Tel: 0512-2531762

E-mail: headoffice@standardsurfactants.com, Website: www.standardsurfactants.com Corporate Identity Number: L24243UP1989PLC010950

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR & QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)					
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	4,216.24	4,319.71	3,256.68	8,535.95	6,581.02	12,514.49
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	50.19	92.87	88.67	143.06	243.06	320.33
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	50.19	92.87	88.67	143.06	243.06	320.33
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	43.65	66.26	69.59	109.91	183.61	245.45
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	43.65	66.26	69.59	109.91	183.61	243.35
6.	Paid-up equity share capital	711.26	711.26	711.26	711.26	711.26	711.26
7.	Reserves i.e Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,407.80
8.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)						
a) Basic (Rs.per share)		0.61	0.93	0.98	1.55	2.58	3.42
b) Diluted (Rs.per share)		0.61	0.93	0.98	1.55	2.58	3.42

Notes: 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022. The statutory auditors have carried out an review of these financial results. The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 is the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the first quarter of the respective financial year, which were only reviewed and not subject to audit. 3. Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary. 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone quarterly financial results are available on stock exchange websites and on Company's website.

For and on behalf of the Board
Pawan Kumar Garg
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-00250836

Place: Kanpur
Date: 14.11.2022

Kohinoor Foods Ltd.

Regd./Corporate Office: Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor, Shooting Range Road, Surajkund, Faridabad, Haryana-121001, Ph. No. 0129-4242222, Fax No. 0129-4242233

E-Mail: info@kohinoorfoods.in, Visit us at: www.kohinoorfoods.in

CIN - L52110HR1989PLC070351

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rupees in Lakhs except earnings per Share Data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended			Year ended	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	2856	967	4999	10348	2856	967	4999	10348
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176	-503	330	-529	175	-505	329	-530
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176	-503	1111	-551	175	-505	1110	-552
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176	-503	1111	-630	175	-505	1110	-632
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	176	-503	1111	-619	175	-505	1110	-620
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/-each)	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
1. Basic:		0.48	-1.36	3.00	-1.67	0.47	-1.36	2.99	-1.67
2. Diluted:		0.48	-1.36	3.00	-1.67	0.47	-1.36	2.99	-1.67

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2022 are available on the BSE Limited (BSE) website (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kohinoorfoods.in).

For Kohinoor Foods Ltd.
Sd/-
(Gurnam Arora)
Jt. Managing Director
(DIN : 00010731)

Place: Faridabad
Date : 14th November, 2022

PATEL KNR HEAVY INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

CIN: U70102TG2006PLC049949

Regd Office: KNR House, 4th Floor, Plot No.114, Phase-1, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad-500033. Ph: +91 40 40268761/62, Fax: +91 40 40268760

EXTRACT OF UN AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(RS IN LAKHS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-06-2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-2021 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2021 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-03-2022 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1,210.56	1,261.31	2,003.48	2,471.87	4,497.20	7,739.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	144.80	(297.42)	809.98	(152.62)	2,174.08	3,255.76
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	144.80	(297.42)	809.98	(152.62)	2,174.08	3,255.76
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	144.80	(297.42)	809.98	(152.62)	2,174.08	3,255.76
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	144.80	(297.42)	809.98	(152.62)	2,174.08	3,255.76
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2382.3804	2382.3804	2382.3804	2382.3804	2382.3804	2382.3804
7.	Earnings Per Share						
1. Basic: (Rs.)		0.61*	(1.25*)	3.40*	(0.64*)	9.13*	13.67
2. Diluted: (Rs.)		0.61*	(1.25*)	3.40*	(0.64*)	9.13*	13.67
8.	Debt Redemption Reserve	2,442.00	2,442.00	365.00	2,442.00	365.00	2,442.00
9.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.16*	2.39*	2.76*	2.16*	2.76*	2.33
10.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.30	0.61	0.51	0.36	0.77	0.75
11.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.19	0.61	1.84	0.90	2.18	1.92

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of year end Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the year ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
- The above financial results were reviewed and approved and taken on record by the Board in their meeting held on 11th November, 2022.
- The figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For Patel KNR Heavy Infrastructures Ltd
Sd/-
(B.S.Reddy) (K.N.Reddy)
Director
DIN: 01675600 DIN: 00382412

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 11-11-2022



ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED

CIN - L52399GJ2016PLC085595

Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380025

A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP

Website: www.arvindfashions.com Email: investor.relations@arvindbrands.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Crores except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,201.85	922.47	827.91	2,124.32	1,168.34	3,122.92
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.10	13.22	(22.00)	58.32	(141.93)	(109.88)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.10	13.22	(22.00)	58.32	(141.93)	(109.88)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	28.08	8.17	(24.79)	36.25	(144.09)	(104.08)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing and Discontinuing operations	28.08	8.17	(94.22)	36.25	(276.71)	(236.70)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28.91	8.84	(93.79)	37.75	(275.36)	(237.13)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	53.10	53.03	52.92	53.10	52.92	52.97
7	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						697.28
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 4/- each) (Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)						
Basic : (Rs.)		1.37	(0.04)	(8.24)	1.34	(24.56)	(21.90)
Diluted : (Rs.)		1.37	(0.04)	(8.22)	1.33	(24.53)	(21.90)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.arvindfashions.com.
- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 which have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors of the Group, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.

Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
Total Income	180.55	117.85	141.91	298.40	215.94	523.45
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.38	1.70	5.75	11.08	5.90	8.88
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.38	1.70	5.75	11.08	5.90	8.88
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	9.28	1.67	4.76	10.95	4.90	7.44
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(0.19)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.24)	(0.04)	(0.43)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax	9.09	1.62	4.74	10.71	4.86	7.01

Place: Bangalore
Date: November 14, 2022

For Arvind Fashions Limited
Shailesh Chaturvedi
Managing Director & CEO

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD						
Registered Office: 2B, Grant Lane, 2nd Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700012						
Email id: rfiinfo@gmail.com, Website: www.rfsl.co.in CIN NO. L65999WB1992PLC035224						
Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year Ended 30th September 2022						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended period ended
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	31-03-2022
1	Total Income from Operations	124.92	591.44	1,402.17	994.71	3,565.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81
6	Equity Share Capital	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	41,862.77	41,862.77	41,791.42	41,862.77	41,791.42
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1. Basic:		(0.17)	(0.09)	0.14	(0.26)	0.16
2. Diluted:		(0.17)	(0.09)	0.14	(0.26)	0.16

Note:

- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective Meetings held on 14.11.2022
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE at www.bseindia.com & on Company Website at www.rfsl.co.in.
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board of Directors
For RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD
Sd/-
VADASSERIL CHACKO GEORGEKUTTY
DIN: 09194854

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2022

BHILANGANA
BHILANGANA HYDRO POWER LIMITED

(CIN:U40102UR2006PLC032491)

Registered Office: Lohia Head Road, Khatima - 262308, District Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
Phone No. - 0120 4621300; Email Id - phg.secretarial@polyplex.com; Website: http://indiahydro.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

		(₹ in lakhs)			
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Half Year Ended Sep 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2022	Half Year Ended Sep 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,409.64	8,364.79	6,025.29	9,348.71
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	3,222.21	3,785.00	3,512.70	4,211.86
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	3,222.21	3,785.00	3,512.70	4,211.86
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	3,186.45	4,334.12	3,418.16	4,675.18
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,960.13	1,960.13
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,985.27	6,798.82	11,253.96	7,860.51
7.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
8.	Net worth	18,199.03	15,012.58	18,190.65	14,797.20
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	11,957.98	12,086.83	12,568.98	12,697.83
10.	Outstanding Preference Shares				
	-3% non-cumulative convertible preference shares	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.55	4,976.55
	-8% non-cumulative redeemable preference shares	1,274.57	1,274.57	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.66	0.81	0.69	0.86
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	a. Basic:	14.96	20.80	16.68	23.09
	b. Diluted:	7.20	10.09	15.52	21.23
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
14.	Debiture Redemption Reserve	1,188.00	1,200.00	1,188.00	1,200.00
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	6.45	3.39	6.71	2.63
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	8.05	5.47	8.30	5.61

STANDARD SURFACTANTS LIMITED

Registered Office: 8/15, Arya Nagar, Kanpur-208002 (India) Tel: 0512-2531762

E-mail: headoffice@standardsurfactants.com, Website: www.standardsurfactants.com Corporate Identity Number: L24243UP1989PLC010950

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR & QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	4,216.24	4,319.71	3,256.68	8,535.95	6,581.02	12,514.49
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	50.19	92.87	88.67	143.06	243.06	320.33
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	50.19	92.87	88.67	143.06	243.06	320.33
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	43.65	66.26	69.59	109.91	183.61	245.45
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	43.65	66.26	69.59	109.91	183.61	243.35
6.	Paid-up equity share capital	711.26	711.26	711.26	711.26	711.26	711.26
7.	Reserves i.e Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,407.80
8.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)	0.61	0.93	0.98	1.55	2.58	3.42
	a) Basic (Rs.per share)	0.61	0.93	0.98	1.55	2.58	3.42
	b) Diluted (Rs.per share)	0.61	0.93	0.98	1.55	2.58	3.42

Notes: 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022. The statutory auditors have carried out an review of these financial results. The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 is the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the first quarter of the respective financial year, which were only reviewed and not subject to audit. 3. Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary. 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone quarterly financial results are available on stock exchange websites and on Company's website.

For and on behalf of the Board
Pawan Kumar Garg
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-00250836

Place: Kanpur
Date: 14.11.2022

Kohinoor Foods Ltd.

Regd./Corporate Office: Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor, Shooting Range Road, Surajkund, Faridabad, Haryana-121001, Ph. No. 0129-4242222, Fax No. 0129-4242233

E-Mail: info@kohinoorfoods.in, Visit us at: www.kohinoorfoods.in

CIN - L52110HR1989PLC070351

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rupees in Lakhs except earnings per Share Data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	2856	967	4999	10348	2856	967
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176	-503	330	-529	175	-505
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176	-503	1111	-551	175	-505
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176	-503	1111	-630	175	-505
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	176	-503	1111	-619	175	-505
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/-each)	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	1. Basic:	0.48	-1.36	3.00	-1.67	0.47	-1.36
	2. Diluted:	0.48	-1.36	3.00	-1.67	0.47	-1.36

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2022 are available on the BSE Limited (BSE) website (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kohinoorfoods.in).

For Kohinoor Foods Ltd.
Sd/-
(Gurnam Arora)
Jt. Managing Director
(DIN : 00010731)

Place: Faridabad
Date: 14th November, 2022

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD									
Registered Office: 2B, Grant Lane, 2nd Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700012									
Email id: rfi.nfo@gmail.com, Website: www.rfi.co.in CIN NO. L65999WB1950PLC055224									
Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended 30th September 2022									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	124.92	591.44	1,402.17	994.71	3,565.54	4,410.47		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81	1,584.27		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81	1,584.27		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81	1,584.27		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81	1,584.27		
6.	Equity Share Capital	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00		
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	41,862.77	41,862.77	41,791.42	41,862.77	41,791.42	41,862.77		
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic:	(0.17)	(0.09)	0.14	(0.26)	0.16	0.37		
	2. Diluted:	(0.17)	(0.09)	0.14	(0.26)	0.16	0.37		

Note

a. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective Meetings held on 14.11.2022

b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE at www.bseindia.com & on Company Website at www.rfi.co.in.

c. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board of Directors
For RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD
Sd/-

VADASSERIL CHACKO GEORGEKUTTY
DIN: 09194854

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2022

BHILANGANA**BHILANGANA HYDRO POWER LIMITED**

(CIN:U40102UR2006PLC032491)

Registered Office: Lohia Head Road, Khatima - 262308, District Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
Phone No. - 0120 4621300; Email id - phg.secretarial@polyplex.com; Website: http://indiahydro.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Half Year Ended Sep 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2022	Half Year Ended Sep 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,409.64	8,364.79	6,025.29	9,348.71
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	3,222.21	3,785.00	3,512.70	4,211.86
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	3,222.21	3,785.00	3,512.70	4,211.86
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	3,186.45	4,334.12	3,418.16	4,675.18
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,960.13	1,960.13
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,985.27	6,796.82	11,253.96	7,860.51
7.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
8.	Net worth	18,199.03	15,012.58	18,190.65	14,797.20
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	11,957.98	12,086.83	12,568.98	12,697.83
10.	Outstanding Preference Shares				
	-3% non-cumulative convertible preference shares	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.55	4,976.55
	-8% non-cumulative redeemable preference shares	1,274.57	1,274.57	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.66	0.81	0.69	0.86
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	a. Basic:	14.96	20.80	16.68	23.09
	b. Diluted:	7.20	10.09	15.52	21.23
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	1,188.00	1,200.00	1,188.00	1,200.00
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	6.45	3.39	6.71	2.63
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	8.05	5.47	8.30	5.61

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with AS Rules.

Notes:

a. In terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the aforesaid Statement of Un-audited financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2022 of the Company has been approved by the Board of the Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022. The aforesaid financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2022 have been subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

b. The Un-audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended read with relevant rule thereunder and in terms of the regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended.

c. Pertinent disclosures w.r.t the additional information on the financial results referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on its website "www.nseindia.com".

d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited half yearly financial results filed with NSE under regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of the NSE where the NCDs of the Company are listed.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Bhilangana Hydro Power Limited
Sd/-

Lila Dhar Pandey
Whole Time Director
DIN: 09268497

Place: Noida
Date: November 14, 2022

PATEL KNR HEAVY INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

CIN: U70102TG2006PLC049949

Regd Office: KNR House, 4th Floor, Plot No.114, Phase-1, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad-500033. Ph: +91 40 40268761/62, Fax: +91 40 40268760

EXTRACT OF UN AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(RS IN LAKHS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-06-2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-2021 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2021 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-03-2022 Audited
		1,210.56	1,261.31	2,003.48	2,471.87	4,497.20	7,739.64
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	144.80	(297.42)	809.98	(152.62)	2,174.08	3,255.76
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	144.80	(297.42)	809.98	(152.62)	2,174.08	3,255.76
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	144.80	(297.42)	809.98	(152.62)	2,174.08	3,255.76
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	144.80	(297.42)	809.98	(152.62)	2,174.08	3,255.76
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	144.80	(297.42)	809.98	(152.62)	2,174.08	3,255.76
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2382.3804	2382.3804	2382.3804	2382.3804	2382.3804	2382.3804
7.	Earnings Per Share						
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	0.61*	(1.25*)	3.40*	(0.64*)	9.13*	13.67
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	0.61*	(1.25*)	3.40*	(0.64*)	9.13*	13.67
8.	Debt Redemption Reserve	2,442.00	2,442.00	365.00	2,442.00	365.00	2,442.00
9.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.16*	2.39*	2.76*	2.16*	2.76*	2.33
10.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.30	0.61	0.51	0.36	0.77	0.75
11.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.19	0.61	1.84	0.90	2.18	1.92

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of year end Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the year ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
- The above financial results were reviewed and approved and taken on record by the Board in their meeting held on 11th November, 2022.
- The figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For Patel KNR Heavy Infrastructures Ltd
Sd/-
(B.S.Reddy) (K.N.Reddy)
Director Director
DIN: 01675600 DIN: 00382412

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 11-11-2022

**ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED**

CIN - L52399GJ2016PLC085595

Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380025

A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP

Website: www.arvindfashions.com Email: investor.relations@arvindbrands.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Crores except per share data)

		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
Sr. No.	Particulars	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,201.85	922.47	827.91	2,124.32	1,168.34	3,122.92
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.10	13.22	(22.00)	58.32	(141.93)	(109.88)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.10	13.22	(22.00)	58.32	(141.93)	(109.88)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	28.08	8.17	(24.79)	36.25	(144.09)	(104.08)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing and Discontinuing operations	28.08	8.17	(94.22)	36.25	(276.71)	(236.70)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28.91	8.84	(93.79)	37.75	(275.36)	(237.13)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	53.10	53.03	52.92	53.10	52.92	52.97
7	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						697.28
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 4/- each) (Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)						
	Basic : (Rs.)	1.37	(0.04)	(8.24)	1.34	(24.56)	(21.90)
	Diluted : (Rs.)	1.37	(0.04)	(8.22)	1.33	(24.53)	(21.90)

STANDARD SURFACTANTS LIMITED

Registered Office: 8/15, Arya Nagar, Kanpur-208002 (India) Tel: 0512-2531762

E-mail: headoffice@standardsurfactants.com, Website: www.standardsurfactants.com Corporate Identity Number: L24243UP1989PLC010950

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR & QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)					
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	4,216.24	4,319.71	3,256.68	8,535.95	6,581.02	12,514.49
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	50.19	92.87	88.67	143.06	243.06	320.33
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	50.19	92.87	88.67	143.06	243.06	320.33
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	43.65	66.26	69.59	109.91	183.61	245.45
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	43.65	66.26	69.59	109.91	183.61	243.35
6.	Paid-up equity share capital	711.26	711.26	711.26	711.26	711.26	711.26
7.	Reserves i.e Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,407.80
8.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)						
a)	Basic (Rs.per share)	0.61	0.93	0.98	1.55	2.58	3.42
b)	Diluted (Rs.per share)	0.61	0.93	0.98	1.55	2.58	3.42

Notes: 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022. The statutory auditors have carried out an review of these financial results. The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 is the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the first quarter of the respective financial year, which were only reviewed and not subject to audit. 3. Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary. 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone quarterly financial results are available on stock exchange websites and on Company's website.

For and on behalf of the Board
Pawan Kumar Garg
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-00250836

Place: Kanpur
Date: 14.11.2022

Kohinoor Foods Ltd.

Regd./Corporate Office: Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor, Shooting Range Road, Surajkund, Faridabad, Haryana-121001, Ph. No. 0129-4242222, Fax No. 0129-4242233

E-Mail: info@kohinoorfoods.in, Visit us at: www.kohinoorfoods.in

CIN - L52110HR1989PLC070351

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rupees in Lakhs except earnings per Share Data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended			31.03.2022	Quarter ended			31.03.2022
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	2856	967	4999	10348	2856	967	4999	10348
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176	-503	330	-529	175	-505	329	-530
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176	-503	1111	-551	175	-505	1110	-552
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176	-503	1111	-630	175	-505	1110	-632
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	176	-503	1111	-619	175	-505	1110	-620
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/-each)	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
a.	Basic:	0.48	-1.36	3.00	-1.67	0.47	-1.36	2.99	-1.67
b.	Diluted:	0.48	-1.36	3.00	-1.67	0.47	-1.36	2.99	-1.67

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2022 are available on the BSE Limited (BSE) website (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kohinoorfoods.in).

For Kohinoor Foods Ltd.
Sd/-
(Gurnam Arora)
Jt. Managing Director
(DIN : 00010731)

Place: Faridabad
Date : 14th November, 2022

PATEL KNR HEAVY INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

CIN: U70102TG2006PLC049949

Regd Office: KNR House, 4th Floor, Plot No.114, Phase-1, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad-500033. Ph: +91 40 40268761/62, Fax: +91 40 40268760

EXTRACT OF UN AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(RS IN LAKHS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-06-2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-2021 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2021 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-03-2022 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	1,210.56	1,261.31	2,003.48	2,471.87	4,497.20	7,739.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	144.80	(297.42)	809.98	(152.62)	2,174.08	3,255.76
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	144.80	(297.42)	809.98	(152.62)	2,174.08	3,255.76
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	144.80	(297.42)	809.98	(152.62)	2,174.08	3,255.76
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	144.80	(297.42)	809.98	(152.62)	2,174.08	3,255.76
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2382.3804	2382.3804	2382.3804	2382.3804	2382.3804	2382.3804
7.	Earnings Per Share						
1. Basic: (Rs.)	0.61*	(1.25*)	3.40*	(0.64*)	9.13*	13.67	
2. Diluted: (Rs.)	0.61*	(1.25*)	3.40*	(0.64*)	9.13*	13.67	
8.	Debt Redemption Reserve	2,442.00	2,442.00	365.00	2,442.00	365.00	2,442.00
9.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.16*	2.39*	2.76*	2.76*	2.76*	2.33
10.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.30	0.61	0.51	0.36	0.77	0.75
11.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.19	0.61	1.84	0.90	2.18	1.92

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of year end Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the year ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
- The above financial results were reviewed and approved and taken on record by the Board in their meeting held on 11th November, 2022.
- The figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For Patel KNR Heavy Infrastructures Ltd
Sd/-
(B.S.Reddy) (K.N.Reddy)
Director
DIN: 01675600 DIN: 00382412

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 11-11-2022



ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED

CIN - L52399GJ2016PLC085595

Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380025

A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP

Website: www.arvindfashions.com Email: investor.relations@arvindbrands.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Crores except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,201.85	922.47	827.91	2,124.32	1,168.34	3,122.92
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.10	13.22	(22.00)	58.32	(141.93)	(109.88)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.10	13.22	(22.00)	58.32	(141.93)	(109.88)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	28.08	8.17	(24.79)	36.25	(144.09)	(104.08)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing and Discontinuing operations	28.08	8.17	(94.22)	36.25	(276.71)	(236.70)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28.91	8.84	(93.79)	37.75	(275.36)	(237.13)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	53.10	53.03	52.92	53.10	52.92	52.97
7	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						697.28
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 4/- each) (Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)						
	Basic : (Rs.)	1.37	(0.04)	(8.24)	1.34	(24.56)	(21.90)
	Diluted : (Rs.)	1.37	(0.04)	(8.22)	1.33	(24.53)	(21.90)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.arvindfashions.com.
- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 which have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors of the Group, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.

Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
Total Income	180.55	117.85	141.91	298.40	215.94	523.45
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.38	1.70	5.75	11.08	5.90	8.88
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.38	1.70	5.75	11.08	5.90	8.88
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	9.28	1.67	4.76	10.95	4.90	7.44
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(0.19)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.24)	(0.04)	(0.43)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax	9.09	1.62	4.74	10.71	4.86	7.01

For Arvind Fashions Limited
Shailesh Chaturvedi
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Bangalore
Date: November 14, 2022

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD							
Registered Office: 2B, Grant Lane, 2nd Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700012							
Email Id: rfs1nbt@gmail.com, Website : www.rfs1.co.in CIN NO. L65999WB1992PLC0355224							
Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year Ended 30th September 2022							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-03-2022
1	Total Income from Operations	124.92	591.44	1,402.17	994.71	3,565.54	4,410.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81	1,584.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81	1,584.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81	1,584.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14	(967.70)	1,298.81	1,584.27
6	Equity Share Capital	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	41,862.77	41,862.77	41,791.42	41,862.77	41,791.42	41,862.77
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic:	(0.17)	(0.09)	0.14	(0.26)	0.16	0.37	
2. Diluted:	(0.17)	(0.09)	0.14	(0.26)	0.16	0.37	

Note

- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective Meetings held on 14.11.2022
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE at www.bseindia.com & on Company Website at www.rfs1.co.in.
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board of Directors
For RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD
Sd/-
VADASSERIL CHACKO GEORGEKUTTY
DIN: 09194854

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2022

BHILANGANA**BHILANGANA HYDRO POWER LIMITED**

(CIN:U40102UR2006PLC032491)

Registered Office: Lohia Head Road, Khatima - 262308, District Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
Phone No. - 0120 4621300; Email Id - phg.secretarial@polyplex.com; Website: http://indiahydro.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Half Year Ended Sep 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2022	Half Year Ended Sep 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,409.64	8,364.79	6,025.29	9,348.71
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	3,222.21	3,785.00	3,512.70	4,211.86
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	3,222.21	3,785.00	3,512.70	4,211.86
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	3,186.45	4,334.12	3,418.16	4,675.18
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,962.63	1,962.63	1,960.13	1,960.13
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,985.27	6,798.82	11,253.96	7,860.51
7.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
8.	Net worth	18,199.03	15,012.58	18,190.65	14,797.20
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	11,957.98	12,086.83	12,568.98	12,697.83
10.	Outstanding Preference Shares				
	-3% non-cumulative convertible preference shares	4,976.56	4,976.56	4,976.55	4,976.55
	-8% non-cumulative redeemable preference shares	1,274.57	1,274.57	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.66	0.81	0.69	0.86
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	a. Basic:	14.96	20.80	16.68	23.09
	b. Diluted:	7.20	10.09	15.52	21.23
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
14.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	1,188.00	1,200.00	1,188.00	1,200.00
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	6.45	3.39	6.71	2.63
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	8.05	5.47	8.30	5.61

DR. M. INDUSCORP LIMITED							
Regd. Office: 18B/1, Ground Floor, Dev Nagar, D-8 Gupta Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005. CIN: L01190L1986PLC023698 Tel.: +91-11-28718806 Website: www.drinduscorp.com; Email: drmsy@gmail.com							
Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	23.28	17.41	17.25	40.69	24.81	65.15
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	05.96	(0.69)	(2.21)	5.27	(4.55)	(10.23)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	05.96	(0.69)	(2.21)	5.27	(4.55)	(10.23)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	05.96	(0.69)	(2.21)	5.27	(4.55)	(10.23)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	05.96	(0.69)	(2.21)	5.27	(4.55)	(10.23)
6	Equity Share Capital	*763.02	*763.02	*763.02	*763.02	*763.02	*763.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(542.28)
8	Earnings per share:						
a) Basic		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b) Diluted		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
* The Share Capital includes amount of Rs. 7 Lacs against shares forfeited.							
Note:							
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 14/11/2022. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.drinduscorp.com) and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.mse.in).							
b) The Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed and the related Report does not have any impact on the above Results and Notes for the Quarter ended, 30/09/2022 which needs to be explained.							
c) The figures of the previous period/year has been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary, to conform to the current year classifications.							
By the Order of the Board							
Sd/-							
[PREM PRAKASHI]							
Managing Director							
DIN: 00289179							
Place: New Delhi							
Date : 14/11/2022							

THIRANI PROJECTS LIMITED					
CIN : L45209WB1983PLC036538					
Regd. Office : Subul Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata-700 001					
Telephone : 033 2231 5686, E-mail : info@thiraniprojects.com,					
Website : www.thiraniprojects.com					
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended Sept. 30, 2022	Half Year ended Sept. 30, 2022	Quarter ended Sept. 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022	
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	25.863	49.750	20.097	83.551	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	10.875	28.358	12.527	14.878	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	10.875	28.358	12.527	14.878	
Equity Share Capital	2021.288	2021.288	2021.288	2021.288	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	-12.072	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic :	0.054	0.140	0.062	0.070	
Diluted :	0.054	0.140	0.062	0.070	
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic :	0.054	0.140	0.062	0.070	
Diluted :	0.054	0.140	0.062	0.070	
Note :					
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Yearly ended 30.09.2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2022 is available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites.					
Company's website : http://www.thiraniprojects.com/financial-result.php					
BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com					
Notes :					
1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2022.					
2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Thirani Projects Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.					
For and on behalf of the Board of					
Thirani Projects Limited					
Sd/-					
UTPAL DEY					
Managing Director					
DIN : 06931935					
Place : Kolkata					
Date : 14.11.2022					

CENLUB INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
Plot No-233-234, Sector-58, Ballabgarh, Faridabad-121004, (Haryana)					
Ph. : 91 -8826794470-73 Fax : 91 (129) 2307263 Website : http://www.cenlub.in					
Corporate Identity Number : L67120HR1992 PLC035087 Email : Investors@cenlub.in					
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. no	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1447.92	1,654.31	2764.74	2,392.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	201.87	354.42	390.62	386.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	201.87	354.42	390.62	386.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	151.06	265.21	292.30	289.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	151.06	263.29	292.30	289.55
6	Equity Share Capital	466.29	466.29	466.29	466.29
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
	Basic :	3.24	5.69	6.27	6.21
	Diluted:	3.24	5.69	6.27	6.21
Notes:					
1) The above financial results of Cenlub Industries limited ("The Company") have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-As) 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.					
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Boards of Directors at their meetings held on 14th November, 2022. The above financial results of "Cenlub Industries Limited" for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.					
3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and on the company's website : www.cenlub.in					
FOR CENLUB INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
Sd/-					
ANSH MITTAL					
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR					
DIN: 00041986					
Place : Faridabad					
Dated: November 14, 2022					

BLUE HORIZON INVESTMENTS LIMITED						
CORPORATE IDENTITY NO. L99999MH1974PLC127031						
Regd. Office : Ballarpur Paper Mills, P.O. Ballarpur - 442901, Dist. Chandrapur, Maharashtra						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	Year ended 31.3.2022 Audited
PART-1						
1.	(a) Income from Operations					
	(b) Other Operating Income (Interest Earned)	1.91	1.91	3.83	3.83	7.65
	(c) Other Income			-	-	0.08
	Total Income	1.91	1.91	3.83	3.83	7.73
2	Expenditure					
	Other expenditure	1.15	1.61	2.76	2.72	8.11
	Total Expenses	1.15	1.61	2.76	2.72	8.11
3	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)	0.76	0.30	1.06	1.10	(0.38)
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before tax (3+4)	0.76	0.30	1.06	1.10	(0.38)
6	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6)	0.76	0.30	1.06	1.10	(0.38)
8	Other Comprehensive Income (net of taxes)	-	-	-	-	0.00
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	0.76	0.30	1.06	1.10	(0.38)
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Rs 10/- per share)	5.007	5.007	5.01	5.01	5.01
11	Other Equity					296.15
12	Earning Per Share (EPS)					
	a) Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	1.52	0.60	2.12	2.20	(0.75)
	b) Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	1.52	0.60	2.12	2.20	(0.75)
Notes:						
1. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its Meeting held on 14th November 2022.						
2. Considering the carry forward losses under Income Tax Act, only MAT will be applicable on book profit.						
For Blue Horizon Investments Ltd.						
Sd/-						
Place : Gurugram						
Dated : 14.11.2022						
CFO						

MERCATOR LIMITED	
CIN: L63090MH1983PLC031418	
Regd. Office: 83-87, 8th Floor, Mittal Tower, B-wing, Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400021	
E-mail: secretarial@mercator.co.in; Website: www.mercator.co.in;	
Tel.: +91 22 6637 3333; Fax: +91 22 6637 4444	
NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS FOR 38TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING	
Notice is hereby given that the 38th (Thirty-Eighth) Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the members of Mercator Limited ("the Company") will be held on Wednesday, December 07, 2022 through Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") facility, in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and rules framed thereunder, read with General Circular dated May 05, 2022 read together with relevant Circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and Circular dated May 13, 2022 read together with relevant Circulars issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circulars"), to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of the AGM.	
In compliance with the aforementioned Circulars, the Notice of the AGM along with Annual Report for the Financial Year 2021-22 is being sent only through electronic mode by e-mail to those Members, whose names appear in the Register of Members/Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, November 04, 2022 and whose email addresses are registered with the Company or Link Intime (India) Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") or their respective Depository Participants ("DPs").	
The Notice and the Annual Report will also be made available on the website of the Company at www.mercator.co.in, website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the website of the Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") at https://www.evotingindia.com. Necessary arrangements have been made by the Company with CDSL to facilitate Remote e-voting and E-voting during the AGM.	
Members can join and participate in the AGM through VC/OAVM facility only. The instructions for joining the AGM and the manner of participation in the Remote e-voting or casting vote through E-voting during AGM will be provided in the Notice of the AGM. Members participating through the VC/OAVM facility shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Act.	
Members who are holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their e-mail address with the Company / Depository or any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after the Notice has been sent electronically by the Company, and holds shares as of the cut-off date, i.e. Wednesday, November 30, 2022, may obtain the User ID and password by sending a request at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in. However, if a Member is already registered with CDSL for Remote e-voting and E-voting during AGM, then existing User ID and password can be used for casting vote.	
Members who have not registered their email address and holding Equity Shares in Demat form are requested to register their e-mail address with the respective DPs and the Members holding Equity Shares in physical form may get their e-mail addresses registered with RTA of the Company by submitting Form ISR-1 (available on the website of the Company at www.mercator.co.in) duly filled and signed alongwith requisite documents to mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in.	
The Members are requested to carefully read all the Notes set out in the Notice of the AGM and in particular, instructions for joining and attending the AGM through VC/OAVM, manner of casting vote through Remote e-voting and E-voting during the AGM.	
For Mercator Limited	
Sd/-	
Mangesh Mukund Deokar Bhosale	
Chief Financial Officer & Compliance Officer	
Place: Mumbai	
Dated: November 14, 2022	
(Mercator Limited is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process vide Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench order dated February 08, 2021, in terms of the provisions of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("IBC") and the regulations framed thereunder. Pursuant to the said order and the provisions of IBC, the powers of the Board of Directors have been suspended and such powers are vested in Mr. Girish Siriram Junja, in the capacity of Resolution Professional.)	

J TAPARIA PROJECTS LTD

CIN : L74210WB1980PLC032979

3, SYNAGOUGE STREET, KOLKATA - 700 001, (West Bengal), India

Telephone : 033 2230 5244, E-mail : info@jtapariaprojects.com,

Website : www.jtapariaprojects.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended Sept. 30, 2022	Half Year ended Sept. 30, 2022	Quarter ended Sept. 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	5.000	0.065	5.000	12.022
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)*	-0.827	-3.929	-2.884	-0.554
Equity Share Capital	1620.000	1620.000	1620.000	1620.000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	3733.690
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :	-0.005	-0.024	-0.018	-0.003
Diluted :	-0.005	-0.024	-0.018	-0.003
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :	-0.005	-0.024	-0.018	-0.003
Diluted :	-0.005	-0.024	-0.018	-0.003

Note :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2022 is available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites.

Company's website : <http://jtapariaprojects.com/financial-result.php>
BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com

Notes :

1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2022.

2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of the J. Taparia Projects Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of
J. Taparia Projects Limited
SD/-
Sanjit Dhawa
DIN : 05162937
Managing Director

Place : Kolkata

Date : 14.11.2022

CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

Aryan Publicity
Parel Village,
Phone: 022-65881876
Mobile: 9320111876

Bejay Ads,
Opera House
Phone : 23692926 / 56051035.

Colour Spot,
Byculla (E),
Phone : 23748048 / 23714748.

Fulrani Advtg. & Mktg.
Antop Hill
Phone: 24159061
Mobile: 9769238274/ 9969408835

AZAD Publicity
Mumbai Central
9821204061

KITES Advertising,
Tardeo AC Market,
Bombay Central,
Phone : 66375957/ 8,
Mobile: 9324175957.

Ganesh Advertising,
Abdul Rehman Street,
Phone : 2342 9163 / 2341 4596.

J.K. Advertisers,
Hornimal Circle,
Fort,
Phone : 22663742.

AMS Polymers Limited (Formerly, Sai Moh Auto Links Limited Regd. Off.: C-582, Saraswati Vihar, Pitampura, Delhi- 110034 Phone: 011-27017987; Fax: 011-27017987; Website : www.amspolymers.com, CIN :L34300DL1985PLC00510, Email : polymersams@gmail.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022				(Rs. in Lacs)
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	For Six Months Ended 30.09.2022	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2021
1	Total income from operations (net)	1940.44	4011.38	1195.39
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	6.72	13.57	4.62
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	6.72	13.57	4.62
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	3.20	10.05	2.97
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Equity Share Capital	330.25	330.25	330.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)	0.01	0.30	0.09
	Basic : Diluted:	0.01 (0.01)	0.30 (0.30)	0.09 (0.09)
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amspolymers.com . The above Unaudited Financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015.				
For and on behalf of Board Directors of AMS Polymers Limited Sd/- Anand Kumar Managing Director DIN: 01381489				
Place: New Delhi Date: 14/11/2022				

D S Kulkarni Developers Limited CIN : L45201PN1991PLC063340 Regd. Office : 1187/60, DSK House, J M Road, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411 005 Address for communication: Office No 40, 2nd Floor, Sanas Plaza, Bajirao Road, 1302 Shukrawar Peth, Pune - 411002 Email id: ip.dsksd@gmail.com						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022						
(* in lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Half year ended (Unaudited)	
		30 Sep 2022	30 June 2022	30 Sep 2022	30 Sep 2022	31 Mar 2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	4.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)#	(54.76)	(44.30)	(54.76)	(99.06)	(117.11)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)#	(54.76)	(44.30)	(54.76)	(99.06)	(117.11)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)#	(54.76)	(44.30)	(54.76)	(99.06)	(117.11)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(54.76)	(44.30)	(54.76)	(99.06)	(117.11)
6	Paid up equity capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10	2,580.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	23,669.85
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)	(0.21)	(0.17)	(0.21)	(0.38)	(0.45)
	Basic : Diluted:	(0.21) (0.21)	(0.17) (0.17)	(0.21) (0.21)	(0.38) (0.38)	(0.45) (0.45)
Notes: The above is the extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI # - Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.						
For D S Kulkarni Developers Limited Sd/- Name: Manoj Kumar Agarwal Designation: Insolvency Professional Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00714/2017-18/11222 AFA No AA1/11222/02/221222/103652 valid till 22/12/2022						
Place: Mumbai Date : 14/11/2022						

Cupid Trades & Finance Ltd Regd. Off. : 1 North SH 52, Veena Mall, Off.WE Highway, kandivali (east), Mumbai - 400101 Email Id: info@cupidtrade.com, website: www.cupidtrade.com CIN:L51900MH1985PLC036665						
Extracts of Statement of UnAudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022						
(Rs. in lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Month Ended		
	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations (net)	-	2.79	14.53	2.79	14.53	65.27
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)	(23.54)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)	(23.54)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)	(23.54)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)	(23.54)
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value RS. 10/- per share)	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00
7 Earnings per share (Before exceptional items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)	(2.45)
	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)	(2.45)
8 Earnings per share (After exceptional items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)	(2.45)
	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)	(2.45)
Notes: 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The figure of previous period/year have been re-grouped / re-arranged and/ or recast wherever found necessary. 2. The statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above financial results. 3. Company has only one segment and hence no separate segment result has been given. 4. The aforesaid Financial Result are being disseminated on the website of the Company. 5. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 from 1st April, 2019.						
For and Behalf of the Board Sd/- Subhash Kanolija Chief Financial officer						
Place : Mumbai Date : 14th November, 2022						

BORGAEON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS DBL BORGAEON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED) Cabin-1, S-11, 11th Floor, Gunakripa Plaza Zone-II, M. P. Nagar Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 462011 CIN : U45303MP2018PTC045516						
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Amount in Rs. Lacs)						
Sl No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the Year ended	
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,187.19	1,314.40	11,545.39		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-217.65	-639.47	-1,199.51		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-217.65	-639.47	-1,199.51		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-217.65	-639.47	-1,199.51		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-217.65	-639.47	-1,199.51		
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	22.60	22.60	22.60		
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	-164.84	-794.29	-554.68		
8	Security Premium Account	4,908.42	4,908.42	4,908.42		
9	Net worth	-142.24	-771.69	-532.08		
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	38,151.72	33,870.50	39,678.19		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-		
12	Debt / Equity Ratio	-268.22	-43.89	-74.57		
13	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)					
	1. Basic	-96.33	-283.00	-530.86		
	2. Diluted	-96.33	-283.00	-530.86		
14	Capital Reserve	-	-	-		
15	Debtenture redemption reserve	-	-	-		
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.57	0.11	0.20		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.68	0.11	0.62		
Notes: 1. The above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2022. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Limited (BSE) on https://www.bseindia.com and on the Company website : https://www.bwhpl.co.in/ . 3. For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited (BSE) and can be accessed on https://www.bseindia.com .						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of BORGAEON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED (Formerly Known as DBL Borgaeon Watambare Highways Private Limited) Sd/- Ankit Jain Director						
Place: Noida Date : Nov 14, 2022						

AVRO INDIA LIMITED CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013 Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P. Website: www.avroffurniture.com, Email: info@avroffurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2022						
₹ in Lakhs)						
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Year Ended	
		30/9/2022	30/6/2022	30/9/2021	30/9/2022	31/3/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2147.52	2024.56	1459.82	4172.08	2670.74
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	145.61	158.05	80.98	303.64	392.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	145.61	158.05	80.98	303.64	392.50
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	105.38	104.08	77.90	209.44	297.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	105.48	104.55	79.39	210.01	299.38
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	325.40	1008.74	325.40
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	824.97
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.05	1.03	1.69	2.08	1.33
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.05	1.03	1.69	2.08	1.33
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.05	1.03	1.69	2.08	1.33
Notes: (1) The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022 are available on the Company's website www.avroffurniture.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com). (2) The above UnAudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.						
For Avro India Limited Sd/- Sushil Kumar Aggarwal Chairman & Wholtime Director DIN: 00248707						
Place: Ghaziabad Date: 14 th November, 2022						

RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD Registered Office: 2B, Grant Lane, 2nd Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700112 Email id: rfi.rfbf@gmail.com, Website : www.rfi.co.in CIN NO. L65999WB1992PLC055224				
Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year Ended 30th September 2022				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-2022
1	Total Income from Operations	124.92	591.44	1,402.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)#	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)#	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)#	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(620.12)	(347.03)	508.14
6	Equity Share Capital	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	41,862.77	41,862.77	41,862.77
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.17)	(0.09)	0.14
	1. Basic : Diluted:	(0.17) (0.17)	(0.09) (0.09)	0.14 (0.14)
Note: a. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective Meetings held on 14.11.2022. b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE at www.bseindia.com & on Company Website at www.rfi.co.in . c. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.				
By order of the Board of Directors For RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD Sd/- VADASSERIL CHACKO GEORGEKUTTY DIN: 09194854				
Place : Kolkata Date : 14.11.2022				

DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED Regd. Office: 26 A, Bhair Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141012, CIN: L25112PB1995PLC017160 Email: dolfinube@gmail.com ; Website: www.dolfin.co.in				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022				
(₹ in Lakhs) Except per equity share data				
Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2440.47	2333.32	4773.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	103.10	110.66	213.76
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	103.10	110.66	213.76
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	73.53	113.17	186.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	73.53	113.17	186.70
6	Equity Share Capital*2	1002.99	1002.99	1002.99
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.73	1.13	1.86
	1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	0.73 0.73	1.13 1.13	1.86 1.86
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.dolfin.co.in). 2. During the quarter the company has issued 2507396 shares of face value of Rs. 10 each as bonus.				
For DOLFIN RUBBERS LIMITED Sd/- KAWALJIT SINGH Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00942794				
Place : Ludhiana Date: 14 November, 2022				

||
||
||